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1 message

Coughlin, Jennifer (MidAmerican) <Jennifer.Coughlin@midamerican.com> Tue, Apr 19, 2022 at 8:57 AM
To: "March, Wesley" <March.Wesley@epa.gov>, "Johnson.Bradley@epa.gov" <Johnson.Bradley@epa.gov>, "Safadi, Amer" <Safadi.Amer@epa.gov>
Cc: "Van Winkle, Josh (MidAmerican)" <Josh.VanWinkle@midamerican.com>, "Mohr, Joshua (MidAmerican)" <Joshua.Mohr@midamerican.com>,
"Matt.Culp@dnr.iowa.gov" <Matt.Culp@dnr.iowa.gov>, "dan.cook@dnr.iowa.gov" <dan.cook@dnr.iowa.gov>, "Kevin Armstrong (kevin.armstrong@ghd.com)"
<kevin.armstrong@ghd.com>, Barry Lindahl <balesq@cityofdubuque.org>, "Azeltine, Brad" <Brad.Azeltine@iowadot.us>, Steve Sampson Brown
<Sbrown@cityofdubuque.org>, Emily Smart <esmart@blackstone-env.com>, "jjohnson@cityofdubuque.org" <jjohnson@cityofdubuque.org>, John
Klostermann <Jkloster@cityofdubuque.org>, "jmedinge@cityofdubuque.org" <jmedinge@cityofdubuque.org>, "rsteckle@cityofdubuque.org"
<rsteckle@cityofdubuque.org>, Melissa Clow <MClow@iowa-city.org>

Good morning,

This email serves as notice of a change in MidAmerican Energy’s Project Coordinator, in accordance with the site-specific consent decrees for Peoples
Natural Gas Dubuque, Iowa City FMGP, and
Waterloo Coal Gas. I will be leaving MidAmerican May 6, 2022, and Josh Van Winkle will be MidAmerican’s
point of contact for these sites. Josh is familiar with current activities and future site plans. His contact information is as follows:

Josh Van Winkle

Sr. Environmental Analyst

MidAmerican Energy Company

4299 NW Urbandale Dr

Urbandale, IA 50322

Office Phone: 515-281-2953

Josh.VanWinkle@midamerican.com

Kevin Armstrong with GHD will continue to be MidAmerican’s consultant working on MGP projects. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Jenny Coughlin

Sr. Environmental Analyst

Jennifer.Coughlin@midamerican.com

Office: 515-281-2344 | Cell: 515-360-5101
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